

**Press Release** 

Colmar, 30 May 2024

## SALES FOR THE FIRST HALF OF 2023/2024

Colmar, 30 May 2024 - Graines Voltz is publishing its sales figures for the first half of its 2023/2024 financial year, one day late for technical reasons.

### CONSOLIDATED SALES FOR THE FIRST HALF OF 2023/2024: -0.9%

Graines Voltz's sales for the first half of its 2023/2024 financial year came to €75.9 million, down 0.9% compared with the first half of the previous financial year.

Over this period, 65.7% of sales were generated in France, 30.8% in other European countries and 3.5% in the rest of the world.

Seeds accounted for 37.75% of sales, young plants for 59.9% and other products for 2.3%.

# **BUSINESS OUTLOOK FOR 2023/2024**

Graines Voltz will announce its sales target for the coming financial year once spring sales have been achieved, in its next press release on the results for the first half of the 2023/2024 financial year.

**Next event**: 28 June 2024 after close of trading - Results for the first half of the 2023/2024 financial year.

#### **About Graines Voltz**

Graines Voltz is one of Europe's leading independent distributors of flower and vegetable seeds and young plants. A family group headed by its founder Serge Voltz, Graines Voltz employs over 600 people and has been expanding in France and Europe since its creation in 1985. What sets it apart is that it has built up a very broad range of 31,000 products, aimed at professionals in short distribution circuits (market gardeners, horticulturalists and local authorities). An extremely rigorous organization enables it to identify varieties that meet new consumer expectations at a very early stage, to ensure total quality control and traceability, and to deliver its products on a just-in-time basis.

Graines Voltz is listed on Euronext Paris (mnemonic code: GRVO - FR0000065971). Graines Voltz shares are included in the CAC Small, CAC Mid & Small and CAC All Tradable indices.

For further information: http://www.graines-voltz.com

#### For more information, contact:

GRAINES VOLTZ
Judith BALAGNY
Investor relations
Tél.: 06 17 99 28 70

Tel. . 00 17 99 28 70

jbalagnyinvestisseurs@grainesvoltz.com